TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM843606

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
------------------	----------------

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
HOMELIFE LLC		08/04/2023	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Britech, Inc.
Street Address:	8543 Twickenham Terrace
City:	Harrisburg
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	28075
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5905094	PET UNION
Registration Number:	6615959	ABFLEX
Registration Number:	5411553	BELLANAILS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6176468646

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6176468000

Email: TMAssignments@wolfgreenfield.com

Correspondent Name: Ryan M. Van Olst 600 Atlantic Avenue Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: Wolf, Greenfield & Sacks, P.C. Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02210

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	W1100.20078US00
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ryan M. Van Olst
SIGNATURE:	/RMV/
DATE SIGNED:	10/04/2023

Total Attachments: 2

source=Homelife to Britech- Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008217 FRAME: 0022 source=Homelife to Britech- Assignment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008217 FRAME: 0023

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Homelife LLC, a limited liability company of Delaware, having a previous office and place of business at 667 Boylston Street, 3rd Floor, Suite 307, Boston, Massachusetts 02116, is the owner of the marks listed immediately below, together with the identified applications and registrations therefor, and together with the goodwill of the business associated with each of the marks:

SCHEDULE OF MARKS

Mark	Jurisdiction	Serial No./Registration No.	Filing Date/Registration Date
PET UNION	Int'l Registration - Medrid Protocol Only	1657973	November 29, 2021
PET UNION	United States of America	5905094	November 5, 2019
PET UNION	Japan	1657973	November 29, 2021
PET UNION	United Kingdom	1657973	November 29, 2021
PET UNION	European Union (Community)	1657973	November 29, 2021
PET UNION	Switzerland	1657973	November 29, 2021
PET UNION	Canada	2181903	November 29, 2021
ABFLEX	Int'l Registration - Madrid Protocol Only	1641229	November 29, 2021
ABFLEX	United States of America	6615959	January 11, 2022
ABFLEX	Japan	1641229	November 29, 2021
ABFLEX	United Kingdom	1641229	November 29, 2021
ABFLEX	Switzerland	1641229	November 29, 2021
ABFLEX	Canada	2163963	November 29, 2021
ABFLEX (STYLIZED)	United Kingdom	917917494	October 25,2018
ABFLEX (STYLIZED)	United Kingdom	3306828	July 27, 2018
ABFLEX (STYLIZED)	European Union (Community)	017917494	October 25,2018

11283661.1



TRADEMARK REEL: 008217 FRAME: 0024

BELLANAILS	United States of America	5411553	February 27, 2018
BELLANAILS	United Kingdom	3364036	March 22, 2019
BELLANAILS	China (People's Republic)	65043937	June 2, 2022
BELLANAILS	China (People's Republic)	63134973	March 9, 2022

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Homelife LLC hereby assigns to Britech, Inc., all its rights, title and interest in and to the marks and the applications and registrations therefor, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the marks and including all rights to sue and recover for past infringement of the marks and the applications and registrations therefor.

Homelife LLC

Commence of the Control of the Contr

By: (brittepher fell

Name: Christopher Bell

Title: CEO Date: 8/4/2023

Britech, Inc.

Name: Adam Feinberg

Title: CEO
Date: 8/4/2023

11203661.1

Bv:

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008217 FRAME: 0025

RECORDED: 10/04/2023